

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14986-14987/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2008 in WA No.1499/2005 and WP No.5718/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.SANKARANARAYANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.NADU HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.12172-12173 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
in SLP 14986-87/2008: Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

in SLP 12172-73/2009: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalpathy, Adv.
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions tomorrow, i.e., 8th
October, 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master