

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7390-7391/2009

N.SANKARANARAYANAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.NADU HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7405-7406/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr.T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7390-7391/2009

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondents has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 7405-7406/2009

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the appellant and the Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 have already filed the statement of case. The other appearing respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG